

j
SLP(C)No. 8588 OF 2003
ITEM No.29

Court No. 3

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8588/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2003 in CMWP 22553/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

YOGENDRA SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHABALI SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substituted service and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 30/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed on or before 23rd February, 2004. Rejoinder be filed on or before
15th March, 2004. List thereafter for final hearing and disposal on a Friday.

KALYANI

(KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER