

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8588/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2003 in CMWP No. 22553/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

YOGENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHABALI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report )(For Final Disposal)

Date: 22/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

(Mr. Manish Chauhan

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

& Mr. T N Srivastava)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. T N Srivastava, Upayukt, State Election Commission, U.P., is present in person. Mr. Manish Chauhan, District Magistrate, Jalaun, U.P., is not present. It is pointed out by Mr. Vikas Singh, the learned senior counsel, that he sustained a fracture and is not able to move. Both the officers are exempted from personal appearance until further orders.

It is also pointed out by Mr. Vikas Singh, the learned senior counsel, that the records were destroyed on 22nd March, 2005 even before the order dated 8th April, 2005 was passed by this Court.

We would like to hear the main matter itself. The learned counsel for the petitioner proposes to bring on record additional documents which she may do in two weeks under copy to the learned counsel for the respondent and Mr. Vikas Singh, the learned senior counsel.

List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER