

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8588/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2003 in CMWP No. 22553/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

YOGENDRA SINGH  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHABALI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

(for final disposal)

Date: 16/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

taken place and,

therefore, this special leave petition has become infructuous. The special leave petition is disposed of as

having become infructuous. The contempt proceedings against the respondent are dropped. Notice in

contempt shall stand discharged.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Kanwal S

ingh)

aster

Court Master

Court M